# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6994704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA DONALD STEINMAN	10/13/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL POOL PRODUCTS
Street Address:	684 N PORT CRESCENT
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	BAD AXE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48413

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17208930

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12486893500

Email: dcosta@reising.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC T. JONES

Address Line 1: REISING ETHINGTON PC

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8139.3037.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC T. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric T. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=J Steinman 8139-3037-003 Assignment Signature#page1.tif source=J Steinman 8139-3037-003 Assignment Signature#page2.tif

PATENT 506947867 REEL: 057949 FRAME: 0186

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joshua Donald Steinman, have invented a WATER SLIDE, as set forth in the United States Patent application identified below; and

WHEREAS, Global Pool Products, a company located at 684 N. Port Crescent, Suite C, Bad Axe, Michigan 48413 USA (the company), would like to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the company and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under any international convention associated with each country, in and to the invention as described in the above identified patent application, and in and to any applications that may be filed and any letters patent that may be granted in pursuance of the applications, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such patents and in and to any patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any letters patent granted on those applications.

I hereby authorize and request attorney, Eric T. Jones, of REISING ETHINGTON P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, MI 48084, to insert here in parentheses the application serial number and filing date of the United States Patent Application when known (17/208930 filed on the day of March 22, 2021).

I authorize the company to apply for foreign patents on the invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assigns, under any international convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including

PATENT REEL: 057949 FRAME: 0187 those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as the company may deem necessary to secure to the company or its designees the rights herein

assigned//

Joshua Donald Steinman